Share issue 454 166 -
Share premium account - - -
Exchange difference -47 - -
Other reserves 1739 - 607
Retained earnings 1277 -26 246
Exchange difference 35 - -
Profit for the financial year 2334 153 314
Capital loan 187 219 219

Capital and reserves total 18539 517 6199
Minority interest 273 143 11
Consolidation difference - 127 -
Appropriations
Reserves 691 - -
Creditors

Non-current creditors total 5210 502 471
Current creditors total 26808 1574 2007

Creditors total 32018 2076 2478
TOTAL LIABILITIES 51521 2863 8688

KEY RATIOS OF THE PROHA GROUP

1.1.-30.9.2000 1.1.-30.9.1999 31.12.1999
9 months 9 months 10 months

Net turnover (EUR 1000) 18415 3556 5186

Operating profit (EUR 1000) 2758 389 590
% of net turnover 14.98 10.94 11.4

Profit before
appropriations and taxes 2828 258 426
% of net turnover 15.36 7.26 8.2

Profit for the financial year 2334 152 314
% of net turnover 12.67 4.27 6.1

Earnings per share, EUR 0.36 0.05 0.10

Equity per share, EUR 1.90 0.17 1.62

Personnel, Proha Plc 461 42 61

PROHA PLC, PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
JULY 1 – SEPTEMBER 30, 2000

(1000 eur) Proha Artemis Pro Forma Pro Forma
Profit and official 1.1.-23.8. adjustment combined
Loss account
Net turnover 18415 30353 - 48768

Other operating
income 2497 336 - 2833
Other operating
expenses -18154 -29109 - -47263

Operating profit 2758 1581 - 4339
Management fee - -1548 - -1548
Goodwill - -1641 - -1641
Associated companies 333 333
Financial income
and expenses -61 -1026 -1087

Profit before
extraordinary items 2697 -2302 - 395

Extraordinary
income/expenses 131 -659 1491 (1) 963
Profit before appropriations
and taxes 2828 -2961 1491 1358

Income taxes -463 2847 - 2384
Profit before
minority interest 2365 -114 1491 3742

Minority interest -31 - - -31
Profit for
the financial year 2334 -114 1491 3711

(1) The compensations that the vendors of Artemis have agreed to pay
in order to cover the losses of Artemis from the period April 1
through September 30, 2000.
- Under the terms of the agreement, the vendors of Artemis have
earlier covered losses of Artemis with a total of EUR 4.7 million
that is not included in the result of Proha.
- The parties have agreed that the compensations will be covered
with Proha shares at the share price (EUR 12.46) used in the share
exchange.